
Town Hall
405 Martin Luther King Jr.

Boulevard
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1[21-0818] Name:

Status:Type: Consent Passed

File created: In control:10/22/2021 Town Council

On agenda: Final action:10/27/2021 10/27/2021

Title: Approve the Town Attorney’s Employment Contract Extension.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE CONTRACT OF ANN ANDERSON AS THE CHAPEL HILL
TOWN ATTORNEY (2021-10-27/R-7)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedTown Council10/27/2021 1 Pass

Approve the Town Attorney’s Employment Contract Extension.

Staff: Department:

Ann Anderson, Town Attorney Town Attorney’s Office

Overview: The Town Council conducted its review of the Town Attorney on October 20, 2021.

Recommendation(s):

That the Council adopt the resolution that extends the contract of Town Attorney Ann Anderson one year
from the end of her current employment contract, through March 1, 2025.

Attachments:

· Resolution

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: [21-0818], Version: 1

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE CONTRACT OF ANN ANDERSON AS THE CHAPEL HILL TOWN
ATTORNEY (2021-10-27/R-7)

WHEREAS, the Town Council conducted its review of the Town Attorney on October 20, 2021.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby
extends the contract of Town Attorney Ann Anderson, one year from the end of her current employment
contract, through March 1, 2025. The Mayor will execute the extension on behalf of the Council.

This the 27th day of October, 2021.

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the

meeting.

By adopting the resolution, the Council extends the contract of Town Attorney Ann
Anderson one year from the end of her current employment contract, to March 1, 2025.

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL Printed on 7/22/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

